Page 1
Rev.02 / Oct.30.2019
MPE-S063(-SB)-B(-C)  60W AC / DC
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPE-S063(-SB)-B(-C)
Page 2

2. With optional +5Vsb combining remote on/off function, please refer to below detail model name coding.
3. MAX output current can be sustained if the total power doesn't exceed 60W.
4. Model no. coding:
M P E – S 0 6 3 – X – B – Y – Z
Note: Main label just show 5Vsb or not.
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Range 90 115 / 230 264 VAC Universal input range.
Input Frequency 47  63 Hz AC input.
Efficiency 86 87  % At input 230VAC, rated load, 0.5 hr. warm up.
Operation Temperature -20  +70 °C
Derate linearly above 50°C by 1% per °C to a
maximum temperature of 70°C, with convection
cooled.
Weight  72.4  g -SB model is 77 g.
Dimensions 101.6 (L) x 50.8 (W) x 30.0 (H) mm, Tolerance +/- 0.4mm.
EMC EN 55022 / EN 55032, CISPR 22 & FCC Part 15, EN 61204-3,
IEC 61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5, IEC 61000-4-6, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC 61000-4-11
Safety Approvals
IEC 60950-1, EN 60950-1, UL 60950-1, CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition.
IEC 62368-1, UL 62368-1, 2nd Edition, CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-14,2nd Edition
Z= Mechanical
blank Open frame
C Optional cover kit
X= Output set
blank Single output
SB
Dual output
(with +5Vsb & remote
on/off function)
Y= Connector Type
blank
Molex Type Connector
or equivalent
J
JST Type Connector
or equivalent
B= 62368-1 Approved
FEATURES
� 80W with forced air cooling and 60W with convection-cooled
of single output power supply.
� Compact size 2 x 4 inch.
� Class II, also class I with optional functional ground
connected.
� ITE safety standard IEC 62368-1, UL 62368-1 approved.
� Meets EMI CISPR/FCC class B.
� No-load power consumption < 0.5W.
� Optional +5Vsb & Remote on/off function.
1 2 3
1 2 3 4
4
Page 4
Rev.02 / Oct.30.2019
MPE-S063(-SB)-B(-C)  60W AC / DC
Output
Input
General
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage 90 115 / 230 264 VAC Universal input range.
Input Frequency 47   63 Hz AC input.
Input Current   1.5  A Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC),
rated load.
Inrush Current   60  A Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC), one
cycle at 25°C cold start.
No-load power
consumption
   <0.5 W Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC).
Only with model MPE-S063-B.
Input Protection One non-user serviceable internally located AC input line fuse. Fuse：2A / 300VAC * 1pcs
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Output Voltage
 12  VDC
 5  VDC